
 Information Classification: Internal#

Gurgaon Manesar MPTE MPTC Rohtak

1 1 AC01-N
Mix Scrap of Aluminum Casting Component with Iron Attachment of 

Gurgaon, Manesar and MPT plants
KG          6,00,000       15,000       15,000       17,000         5,000             -             52,000  Weekly 

2 1 EC-02
Mix Scrap of rejected Aluminum Electrical Cables of Gurgaon, Manesar and 

MPT plants
KG          2,00,000         9,000         5,000         5,500         4,500             -             24,000  Weekly 

3 1 SAL01-N
Mix Scrap of Non Ferrous (Alumi. Sheets/Vessels etc) with Iron Attachment of 

Gurgaon, Manesar and MPT plants
KG          2,80,000         8,000         5,000         6,500         5,000             -             24,500  Weekly 

4 1 WS02
Wood Pallets / Base / Wooden Box Sides / Solid Wood Batons scrap of 

Gurgaon plant
KG             35,000       34,000             -               -               -               -             34,000  Daily 

5 1 WS03M
Packing Wood with Ply and Batons / Wood with Rough surface / Damaged 

(Cut) wood & ply & hardboard scrap of Manesar and MPT Plants
KG             55,000             -         50,000       25,000       10,000             -             85,000  Daily 

6 0.5 WS03G
Packing Wood with Ply and Batons / Wood with Rough surface / Damaged 

(Cut) wood & ply & hardboard scrap of Gurgaon Plant
KG             30,000       58,500             -               -               -               -             58,500  Daily 

7 0.5 GRWHEELS
Old Used Rejected Grinding Wheels scrap of Gurgaon, Manesar and MPT 

plants
KG              8,000         3,000           300         3,000             -               -              6,300 

 Within 2 days after 

lifting intimation 

8 0.5 GMECPKGWS
Packing Wood Scrap Big Size (Approx. 15X13 Ft) W/o Cutting of Gurgaon, 

Manesar and MPT plants
KG             35,000       10,000       15,000         3,000         3,000             -             31,000 

 Within 2 days after 

lifting intimation 

9 1 SCR-G Scrap of Mix Used/Damaged Rubber items of Gurgaon plant KG             20,000       20,000             -               -               -               -             20,000  3/Day 

10 1 AS01M Scrap  Iron & Steel (Assorted Steel) of Manesar and MPT Plants KG          3,30,000             -      1,00,000       47,500       49,000             -          1,96,500  3/Day 

11 1 MSC1
Scrap of Iron & Steel (MS box container) of Gurgaon, Manesar and MPT 

plants
KG             40,000       10,000       11,000         2,500             -               -             23,500  Daily 

12 1 BS01
Scrap  Iron & Steel (MS box strpg/angl/suprt etc) of Gurgaon and Manesar 

plants
KG             75,000       19,000       33,000             -               -               -             52,000  Daily 

13 1 SP01 Scrap of Iron & Steel (Sheet Pkg Cover) of Gurgaon and Manesar plants KG          2,10,000       36,000       79,000             -               -               -          1,15,000  Daily 

14 1 PP01
Scrap iron & steel (muti/dmg painted panel & body) of Gurgaon and Manesar 

plants
KG             95,000       23,000       38,000             -               -               -             61,000  Daily 

15 1 UP01
Scrap iron & steel (mutilated / damaged unpainted panels) of Gurgaon and 

Manesar plants
KG          5,40,000    1,11,000    2,24,000             -               -               -          3,35,000  6/Day 

16 1 SCASROL
Scrap of metals mix with Plastic (Castor Wheel / Roller / Pipes / Chairs etc) of 

Gurgaon, Manesar and MPT plants
KG             20,000         9,000         8,000         5,500             -               -             22,500  Weekly 

17 1 SCSMA1
Scrap of component (starter motor, compressor, alternator etc.) of Gurgaon, 

Manesar and MPT plants
KG          2,40,000       17,000         5,000         2,000             -               -             24,000  Weekly 

18 1 MSCWF
Scrap of Iron & Steel (MS Box Container with Fixtures) of Gurgaon, Manesar 

and MPT plants
KG             35,000       11,000         5,000         4,000             -               -             20,000  Weekly 

19 1 PCB-GM Scrap of Production Cardboards of Gurgaon, Manesar and MPT plants KG          2,20,000    1,63,000       58,500       32,000         4,000             -          2,57,500  9/Day 

20 1 SPDCBP1-N Scrap of Cardboards from SPD Gurgaon KG             95,000    1,11,500             -               -               -               -          1,11,500  3/Day 

21 1 SPDCBP2-N Mix scrap of Cardboards from SPD and IMM Manesar KG             90,000             -         92,500             -               -               -             92,500  Daily 

22 1 GPCCBC Scrap of Used/Obsolete Cylindrical CardBoard Container with MS Frame. KG                 500         1,000             -               -               -               -              1,000 
 Within 2 days after 

lifting intimation 

23 1 SCHILLERPLT Scrap of Used/Obsolete Chiller Plates KG             10,000             -             500             -               -               -                 500 
 Within 2 days after 

lifting intimation 

24 1 GMECKSSUTS Scrap of Used/Obsolete Stainless Steel Utensils, Trolley, Sheets, etc. KG             49,500             -         10,000             -               -               -             10,000 
 Within 2 days after 

lifting intimation 

TOTAL 

TENDER 

QUANTITY 

(Approx.)

Lifting frequency/

Schedule

2,00,000

Qty. per Month (approx.)

 Tender Offer Sheet for Scrap Items

Following Material  is available for sale on AS IS WHERE IS BASIS IN MSILG/MSILM/MPTE/MPTC/ROHTAK
TENDER VALIDITY:- 01-Apr-26 TO 30-Apr-26.

PRE-BID DATE AND TIME:- 25-Mar-2026 BETWEEN 1000 HRS TO 1300 HRS.

E BIDDING AUCTION DATE AND TIME:- 26-Mar-2026 AT 0930 HRS Onwards.

Sr. No.
Proposed

Validity (Month)
ITEM CODE DESCRIPTION Unit

Participation 

EMD (Rs.)
SECURITY (RS.)    

TENDER NO. MSIL/SVR/ Tender/1229
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25 1 MVSCOP Scrap of Copper KG          4,49,500             -           8,000             -               -               -              8,000 
 Within 2 days after 

lifting intimation 

26 1 GMECKCFPAF Scrap of Used/Obsolete Cooling Filter/Pad with Aluminium Frame KG              9,000             -           2,000             -               -               -              2,000 
 Within 2 days after 

lifting intimation 

27 1 RWCBP Scrap of Cut ply/Wood/paper/Cardboards etc. KG              7,000             -               -               -               -         20,000           20,000 
 Within 2 days after 

lifting intimation 

28 1 RACSVC1 Scrap of Nonferrous Items (Aluminium Cable/Sheets/Vessels/Channels etc.). KG             62,000             -               -               -               -         10,000           10,000 
 Within 2 days after 

lifting intimation 

29 1 RAS01 Scrap of Iron & Steel (Assorted Steel). KG             25,000             -               -               -               -         15,000           15,000 
 Within 2 days after 

lifting intimation 

30
Non regular (1 

month)
GITEW621229AS Scrap of IT Waste Used/Obsolete barcode printer with accessories of ITOS-G NO                 500               2             -               -               -               -                    2 

 Within 2 days after 

lifting intimation 

31
Non regular (1 

month)
GITEW211229AS

Scrap of IT Waste Used/Obsolete barcode scanner (37) and RF hand held 

terminal (80) of ITOS-G
NO                 500           117             -               -               -               -                 117 

 Within 2 days after 

lifting intimation 

32
Non regular (1 

month)
GITEW2731229AS

Scrap of IT Waste Used/Obsolete data storage device with accessories of 

ITOS-G
NO                 500               3             -               -               -               -                    3 

 Within 2 days after 

lifting intimation 

33
Non regular (1 

month)
GITEW21201229AS

Scrap of IT Waste Used/Obsolete Standard Desktop (not working) with 

accessories of ITOS-G
NO             22,500           120             -               -               -               -                 120 

 Within 2 days after 

lifting intimation 

34
Non regular (1 

month)
GITEW6211229AS

Scrap of IT Waste Used/Obsolete Dotmatrix printer with accessories of ITOS-

G
NO                 500             21             -               -               -               -                   21 

 Within 2 days after 

lifting intimation 

35
Non regular (1 

month)
GITEW611229AS Scrap of IT Waste Used/Obsolete Inkjet Printer of ITOS-G NO                 500               1             -               -               -               -                    1 

 Within 2 days after 

lifting intimation 

36
Non regular (1 

month)
GITEW2271229AS Scrap of IT Waste Used/Obsolete server of ITOS-G NO              4,500             27             -               -               -               -                   27 

 Within 2 days after 

lifting intimation 

37
Non regular (1 

month)
GITEW32681229AS

Scrap of IT Waste Used/Obsolete Laptop (not working) with Accessories of 

ITOS-G
NO             48,500           268             -               -               -               -                 268 

 Within 2 days after 

lifting intimation 

38
Non regular (1 

month)
GITEW63A1229AS Scrap of IT Waste Used/Obsolete Laserjet Printer of ITOS-G NO                 500               3             -               -               -               -                    3 

 Within 2 days after 

lifting intimation 

39
Non regular (1 

month)
GITEW63I1229AS Scrap of IT Waste Used/Obsolete line printers of ITOS-G NO                 500               3             -               -               -               -                    3 

 Within 2 days after 

lifting intimation 

40
Non regular (1 

month)
GITEW971229AS Scrap of IT Waste Used/Obsolete RF unit gang charger of ITOS-G NO                 500               7             -               -               -               -                    7 

 Within 2 days after 

lifting intimation 

41
Non regular (1 

month)
GITEW2281229AS Scrap of IT Waste Used/Obsolete switches of ITOS-G NO                 500               8             -               -               -               -                    8 

 Within 2 days after 

lifting intimation 

42
Non regular (1 

month)
GITEW1921229AS Scrap of IT Waste Used/Obsolete tablet PC of ITOS-G NO                 500               2             -               -               -               -                    2 

 Within 2 days after 

lifting intimation 

43
Non regular (1 

month)
GITEW2131229AS

Scrap of IT Waste Used/Obsolete thin client (not working) with accessories of 

ITOS-G
NO                 500             13             -               -               -               -                   13 

 Within 2 days after 

lifting intimation 

44
Non regular (1 

month)
GITEW2581229AS

Scrap of IT Waste Used/Obsolete workstation (not working) with accessories 

of ITOS-G
NO             10,500             58             -               -               -               -                   58 

 Within 2 days after 

lifting intimation 

45
Non regular (1 

month)
GLIW21229AS

Scrap of Used/Obsolete AC charger, DC charger with accessories of EN-A1, 

Tachometer, sound level meter with accessories of EN-S3, thermocouple of 

EN-4B,  measuring guage of EN-6I and breth tester of VGL-GHO

KG              2,000         1,110             -               -               -               -              1,110 
 Within 2 days after 

lifting intimation 

46
Non regular (1 

month)
GPCEEW1211225AS

Scrap of Used/Obsolete public announcement system with accessories of HR-

SS
NO                 500               1             -               -               -               -                    1 

 Within 2 days after 

lifting intimation 

47
Non regular (1 

month)
MLSEEW151225AS Scrap of Used/Obsolete plastic body cooler of MP-MTM NO                 500             -               -                 1             -               -                    1 

 Within 2 days after 

lifting intimation 

48
Non regular (1 

month)
GPEOTCP1229 Scrap of Used/Obsolete EOT crane parts and MS plate of PSE-G KG             12,000         7,300             -               -               -               -              7,300 

 Within 2 days after 

lifting intimation 

2,00,000

2,00,000

Page 2 of 3



 Information Classification: Internal#

Gurgaon Manesar MPTE MPTC Rohtak

TOTAL 

TENDER 

QUANTITY 

(Approx.)

Lifting frequency/

Schedule

2,00,000

Qty. per Month (approx.)

 Tender Offer Sheet for Scrap Items

Following Material  is available for sale on AS IS WHERE IS BASIS IN MSILG/MSILM/MPTE/MPTC/ROHTAK
TENDER VALIDITY:- 01-Apr-26 TO 30-Apr-26.

PRE-BID DATE AND TIME:- 25-Mar-2026 BETWEEN 1000 HRS TO 1300 HRS.

E BIDDING AUCTION DATE AND TIME:- 26-Mar-2026 AT 0930 HRS Onwards.

Sr. No.
Proposed

Validity (Month)
ITEM CODE DESCRIPTION Unit

Participation 

EMD (Rs.)
SECURITY (RS.)    

TENDER NO. MSIL/SVR/ Tender/1229

49
Non regular (1 

month)
GPMITR1229AS

Scrap of Used/Obsolete Mix of items (trolley, robot, cable, weld m/c, etc.) 

from WS1 with MS Structure of WDE-C
KG              6,000         3,500             -               -               -               -              3,500 

 Within 2 days after 

lifting intimation 

50
Non regular (1 

month)
GPPALL1229AS Scrap of Used/Obsolete pallets with MS Structure of PSE-G KG              8,000         8,000             -               -               -               -              8,000 

 Within 2 days after 

lifting intimation 

51
Non regular (1 

month)
GPMIEF1229AS

Scrap of Used/Obsolete mix of items (exhaust fan, pallets, racks, trolley, etc.) 

with MS Structure of WRHS-G
KG             21,500       13,000             -               -               -               -             13,000 

 Within 2 days after 

lifting intimation 

52
Non regular (1 

month)
GPCTABC1229AS Scrap of Used/Obsolete canteen table and chair with MS Structure of ADM-G KG                 500           400             -               -               -               -                 400 

 Within 2 days after 

lifting intimation 

53
Non regular (1 

month)
GPMIBE1229AS

Scrap of Used/Obsolete mix of items (bain marie, exhaust system, racks, 

etc.) of canteen with MS Structure of ADM-G
KG              3,500         1,000             -               -               -               -              1,000 

 Within 2 days after 

lifting intimation 

54
Non regular (1 

month)
MVSMOK1229AS Scrap of Used/Obsolete smokometer with accessories of QA-COP2 KG                 500             -             200             -               -               -                 200 

 Within 2 days after 

lifting intimation 

        1 

        2 

        3 

        4 MSIL reserves the right to withhold any tender in full or part without assigning any reason & will not be binding on MSIL.

        5 For E-waste scrap items (S. No. 30 to 47) refer terms & condition Part 1, Clause No. 17 Part-A, B & C.

        6 MSIL reserves the right to change the validity period of the tenders without assigning any reason & will be binding on the parties at any time even after the tender is closed and no claim will be entertained.

        7 The bidder shall deposit either (a) the Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) amount specified for each individual lot, or (b) a participation fee of ₹2,00,000 (Rupees Two Lakhs only) per group for all items, prior to submission of the bid.

All quantities of Gurgaon/ Manesar/MPT/Rohtak plant are indicative & can vary. Party to whom tender is awarded need to lift entire available scrap both from all locations of Gurgaon, Manesar & Rohtak. In case of non fulfilment of terms & conditions 

by applicant, EMD is liable to be forfeited.    

Physical inspection of material by bidder is compulsory for each item. If bidder is still bidding then it is taken into account that bidder is well versed with the product. Material Description is only an indication. Material is auctioned “As is where is Basis 

and No Complain basis”. Later NO Complaint will be entertained by MSIL regarding actual material or any difference between sample and actual from pre bid date onwards.

TENDER VALIDITY:- 01-Apr-26 TO 30-Apr-26.

PRE-BID DATE AND TIME:- 25-Mar-2026 BETWEEN 1000 HRS TO 1300 HRS.

E BIDDING AUCTION DATE AND TIME:- 26-Mar-2026 AT 0930 HRS Onwards.

2,00,000
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